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PARTS @ 17 —

RFr L —isxt E—¥—x1

Bady Chassis Motor

Karossenie Chassis Moteur
Carrosserie 1825106 0335180 7435044
Fulti—hi—x AFZERE x1 FusrFi4 7«
Upper cover Figure body Antenna pipe
Obere Abdeckung Komper der Fahrarfiguren Antennedraht
Protection supérieure Base des figurines Gaine d'antenne
1835088 1835089 6095003

Q PARTS x2

A1 50802
A2 A3AE 50801
A4,A5 50800

B1,B2 50815
B3-B12 50852
B13,B14 50814
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@ PARTS x1
C1-C7 50816

C8,C8 50817

ATFwH—ax
Sticker
84585340

R
R AT wH—bxi
Sticker
9485340
- F=8m
Not usad ; TAZL—IL xi
Nicht verwenden. 9| *EBURADHF Y FETFELHREEBTEILABOET, Masking seal
Non utilisé. y * Specifications are subject to change without notice. Aufkleber
Gl * Technische Daten kdnnen im Zuge ohne Ankiindigung verandert werden. Cache
Y Caractéristiques pouvant étre modifiées sans information préalable. 9495340
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E—-F—EBEARSI

gf'?‘?"f"’“.'?!m.. o
FONSL T b 3485074 mmm
Propeller shaft
Antriebswelle (== | o =
Arbre de transmission
1150X % )L MA18 xz soe02
MA8 Metal bearing AN T
x2 Metall-Lager Star shaft
0805622 Palier en métal | | Stern-Achse
' o 3% 1 dmmER {2 115075~ P U v Support de satellite
P Step screw MAQ
T MAT Paischraube e e i MA15 2 K31 727k MA19 s 50802
50582 * Vis décolletée 0555015 Palier en plastique et v i ﬂuguml'bwd*?;;a
" Artre d'entrainement
[m 3x10mF v ELTER P E A Kegelrad gro
Tapping screw Threaded shaft . SR pignon conigee
MA2 x5 Vis taraudeuse MA10 2 Gewindestange MA16 2 50630 — MA20 & 50602
50577 2500024 Tige filetée RARE=A T~ A ILE T —(h)
[z 2x8m@P 7L TER 30y VIS S uiar Small bevel gear
Tapping screw MA11 ~ O-ing Kegelitzel Kegeirad kiein
MA3 = Schneidschraube @ x2 O-Ring Pignon conique Petit pignon conique
50574 Vis taraudeuse Jeint torique a
(,k“ U MA21 « V)
MA4 2 3x32mR7YJa—Ey i
50605 Screw pin S5l e U-shaped shaft
Schraubzapfen FU—My 22T 31 HR) "
Vis décolletée MA12 x1 Gearbox joint (long) maﬁm
Getriebegehause-Gelenk (lang)
MAS «: 50802 Accouplement de pont (long) 50804
ST yiiv— — g .
Washer — == = —
Belagschete ,,?.‘
Rondele : #FP—Kr2AV3IV0D
MA13 x1 Geartox joint {shor) s D
MAS | a:;;: | " Accouplement de pont {coury) / cd =7
= Kugeiiager } _
53065 Roulementablles O MA17 = = B 29
. | YngEr— o | Folaiels
MA7 1280X %L MA M‘f-.ﬂz?ﬂb ;l‘wnur ' Fett
Metal beanng 14 2 Wheel clead Graisse
2 Metali-Lager Rad-Achse Couronne | 87025
: Palier en métal Axe de roue 50530 \

22
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J

. {OP.365 A 45580 3xBnmlE 2 x4 3 v i — %3
P ' S Screw bag (for 53365) D: Screw /6\ ol
Schraubenbeutel (fir 53365) Schraube Koy Beilagscheibe
Sachet de vis (pour 53365) Vis 9805637 Rondelle 50586
l
B e @ 3 ) 3x32mAHYa—EY JuN
2 Serew pin | T
MA4 Schraubzapfen L/
9415628 50605 Vis décolletée ‘Q/
3mmT w2 — 3x 1 2mkO—E 2 MA15 kSc7op7h
MBS Washear Screw x2 Drive shaft
4% 1 OmmER T E R x4 Beilagscheibe MB9 2 Schraube 50850  Antriebswelle
‘\.ﬂm“ MB1 Step screw 0586 Rondelle 9805572 Vis Arbre d'entrainement
PaBschraube , -
x4 Vis décolletée 11607 5~F U2 © ! S v X5 — %
50585 XTAQ Plastic bearing 1 Adjuster MA21 ]
1 FZ Plastik-Lager Einstellstick x1 |
MBB2X Ommgﬁgfmw 0585015 Palier en plastique MB10 xs Chape a rotule 50596 URS e 7k I
2 PaBschraube — U-shaped shaft
Vis décolletée | U-farmige Achse |
50679 O L1, BE—— il
it 5x235mEO——iL | e 50804
i Ball connector  saaa A i B R
MB3 x 3% 18mmEgft 2 x1 Kugelkaopf MA12 Ggarbox joint (long)
9805573 Step sorew 9805635 Connecteur & rotule X1 Getriebegehsuse-Gelenk (lang)
Pl 8805368  Accouplement de pont flong)
B recoleioe C )\j Smmt’ O—H—JL [I
5 | MB7 Ball connector . 1
3 14mmEg TR x4 Kugelkopf ._r_7 . ]
g;%p Sﬁ"e\"‘b 50592 Connecteur & ratule |" i L S D
schraube — — i S O N 1
MA1 xa Vis décolletée (AT MA13  Gearbox joint (short)
50582 M i x1 Getriebegehause-Gelenk (kurz)
';““m“ 3x10mF v ELTER 98[%?28:1 3Ix 42mmﬁ?~ yd :dv hjf: 9805368  Accouplement de pant (court) ——_
AREAL Tapping screw readed sha =
Schneidschraube Gewindestange
Qg:?g * Vis taraudeuse Tige filetee ~ —.
IR == T

me“ 3x1zmmy v ErZe2 [T s x 1em@z o v 7 Mt — LT 7 2L +ELYF #

-y ; Tapping screw MA1 Threaded shaft MA14 2 Wheel axle Box wrench
MB4 7 Schneidschraube 0« Gewindestange 50823 Rad-Achse —_ Steckschiissel
50581 Vis taraudeuse 2500024 Tige filetée Axe de roue Clé atube 50038

3mm T I —

clo-@ ez [ /

x3 Beilagscheibe v
9415620 50586 Rondell /
/
2oy e — \, ' { |
MC5 d
) e e MC11 x4 JrLRTUSY O |
Rondelle 9805576  Coil spring U /
Spiral‘fede‘r o
MC6 AamTSoyOv o+ vk Ressort hélicoidal
3% T4mmERft R Flange lock nut 1
Step screw x4 Sicherungsmutter
MA1 xa PaSischraube 9805557 Ecrou nylstop a flasque MC12 voii—ov Tk -y L—F
50582 Vis décolletée x4 ggmpfer shaft MC15 » Motor plate
i = 3455323 Dampferstange 4305125 Motor-Platte
1 s 2 MA9 115075~FUVT ; "

Um 3x Omm‘?; pfp:i ;Sfml‘iw o Plastic bearing Axe d'amortisseur Plaquette-moteur
MA2 25 Schneidschraube 0555015 Fitle Lager, A =)L @2%2%2; RAFw T ()
50577 Vis taraudeuse Sishenpastque @ MC13 il seal MGC16 xa Snap pin (small)

_ i B e Olabdichtung 50197 Federstift (klein)

I LD 26X10mY v e SER /S 12604 %L 50600  Joint d'étanchéite Epingle métallique

2 Tappiflg SCrew " MC7 Metal bearing (petite)

MC1 Schneidschraube x1 Metall-Lager FusrdtFveoF
50575 Vis taraudeuse Palier en metal Antenna cap Ay T ()
. Antennenkappe i
g X 12mmEvEsTER S 0—7K— L MC14 = o on J‘Q}neme MC17 5 S1aPPin large)
“““ \ Tapping screw _:::] MB7 Ball connector 50197 Epingle métalliqus
MB4 s Schneidschraube Kugelkopf - {grande)
50581 Vis taraudeuse 50592 Connecteur & rotule AEELYVF <1 50038 J—/
; Hex wrench
- IxEmALER 3mO Y & &7 () Imbusschicssel = G {
E_ Screw m MCS Q-ring (red) Glé Allen — —
MC2 x2 Schraube O-Ring (rot) f = *
0805636 Vis 5039? Joint torigue (rouge) FUIN— A I x| o —
(o 2xBmALE R 2x10m>+ 7 k ggmgfgfg, ' i ! w (0 !
MC3 gghm}:ube irc\ﬁ:e Huile pour amortisseurs 53026 -— =
X
9805556 Vis Axe = = = ] EEERS
S EREL 16TE = vt — F OV FE k3 WET—F x1 50171 11x1 1 4anmET — 7 x1 9805578
i} MC4 Grub serew 16T Pinion gear Nylon band Double-sided tape Double-sided tape
x1 Madenschraube 162 Motorritzel Nylonband Doppelklebeband Doppelklebeband
50576 Vis pointeau Pignon moteur 16 dents ~ Collier nylon 50595 Adhésif double face Adhesif double face
9415630
w AT . w - B .
8 It (o PemZrerzes  (jwmn  20xT0m2 Y or g Qs 2xam3 3 702
| MD1 2 Schraube MD2 s« Schneidschraube MC1 2 Schneidschraube MD3 = Schneidschraube
t Vis % Vis taraudeuse 50575 Vis taraudeuse 50573 Vis taraudeuse

e 3mm7 SIS 3mm 7 o Tep— A FE () 50197 NEw I T—7 x2 AR F—F x1

() MD4 Flange nut ™y MBS Washer \_@% Snap pin (small) Veloro tape Sponge tape

S w2 Kragenmutter ~ ] x4 Beilagscheibe Federstift (klein) Klettband Sehaumgummi-Kiebsband

Ecrou & flasque 50586 Rondelle MC16 x4 Epingle métallique (petite) Bande velcro 9805343 Adhésif mousse 6295014

K ANTFIN=V, F T3 N—vEEDR
REEKRIZE, MO F 7 A—H—=FHLETT,
BRARELEIDHIBNROT I Z—H—
FICEKE®E . {77, BEHS. BERESERLAL.
HEMGEOTHhCHZREETHEEBE 1L

FHEBELELT—HIHESHERF I Z2—H—

EARICERLIAZFT . JEREHER

BLoFIAWEETET.
BREVAEHEEEES #E 0564-283-0003
#m 03-3899-3765 (B8 M~ B EhEnt)

B ERERN/ H (H ~ &8 F)8:00~20:00 R HE b
24
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AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please
| take or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so
that the parts required can be correctly identified and
supphed. Please note that specifications. availability
and price are subject to change without notice.

PARTS CODE
| 1825206 Body
0335180 Chassis
1835088 Upper Cover
| 50802 "1 TG10 Front Upright (A1 x1)
[ 50801 *1 TG10 Front Wheel Hub (A2, AZ. AB. 1 pc.)
| 50800 *1 TG10 Gear Case (A4 & A5 1 pe))
| 50815 1 TG10 Rear Sus. Arm (B1 & B2, 1 pc))
50852 "1 TG10 Body Mount (B3-B12, 1 pc.)
50814 *1 TG10 Front Sus. Arm (B13 & B14, 1 pc.)

50816 TG10 Steenng Arm (C1-C7)
| 50817 TG10 Front Hub Carrier (C8 & C9)
53345 TLO1/M03 Toe-in Rear Upright (D1-D3)

| DDOST5B E Parts (E1-E10}
50840  *1 TG10 Mini Bumper (F1-F5. 1 pc.)

| 50860 TB-01 G Parts (Gear)
G Parts (G1-G6) x1 55T Gear %1
| 58T Gear 1 81T Gear x1

0005756 H Parts {(H1-HS)
| 0115065 P Parts (P1-P7)
50599 -1 CVA Mini Shock Unit 2 W Parts (W1-W3, 2 pcs.
| 9225045  Z Parts (Z1-Z5)
1835089  Figure Body
| 3485074 Propeller Shaft
| 3455482 Alumimum Motor Heat Sink
6295041 Dustproof Sponge (Steering)
| 6295042  Dustproof Sponge (Motor)
50861 *1 110 Mitsutushi Lancer Evo.g WRE Wheels 12 pes.)
504768 "1 Rally Block Tires (2 pcs.)
| 9415627 Metal Parts Bag A
| 941 5628  Metal Parts Bag B
9415629 Mstal Partis Bag C
8415630 Metal Parts Bag D

| 50582 3x14mm Step Screw (MAT x5)
50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MAZ x10}
50574 2xBmm Countersunk Tapping Screw {MA3 x10)

| 50605 "1 Screw Pin Set (MA4 x2...etc.)

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE
Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatztelle kaufan mochten,
nehmen Sie bitte zur Unterstutzung dieses Formular mit
zu lhrem ortlichen Fachhandler. Bezuglich der Angaben,
der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind
Anderungen vorbehaiten

0555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (MAS x10)

2500024 *2 3x18mm Threaded Shaft (MA10 x1)

G805368 *1 Gear Box Joint (MA12 & MA13. 1 pe. each)

50823 71 TG10 Wheel Axle (MA14x2)

50650 "1 4WD Tounng Car Dnve Shaft Set (MA15 x2)

50630 "1 TGX Bevel Pinion & Ring Gear Set
(MA1E & MA17Y. 1 pe. each)

50804 1 TG10 U-Shaped Shaft (MA21 x1)

50585 4x10mm Step Screw (MB1 x5)
50579 3x10mm Step Screw (MB2 x5)
9805573 Ix18mm Step Screw (MB3 x2)
50581 3x12mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MB4 x10)

50586 3mm Washer (MBS x15)

9805635 5x23.5mm Ball Connector (MBG x2)
50592 Smm Ball Connector (MBT x10)
9805628 3xd42mm Threaded Shaft (MBS x2)
BB055T2 Ax12mm, 3x15mm Screw (MB9 x2.. .efc )
50596 S5mm Adjuster (MB10 xB6)

50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MC1 x5)
9805636 IxBmm Screw (MC2 x2)

LE05556 2x8mm Screw (MC3 x10)

50576 Imm Grub Screw (MC4 x10)

50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MC4 x4}
9805557 4mm Flange Lock Nut (MCE x4)

50597 Damper O-ning (MC8 x10, Red)

50594 2x10mm Shaft (MC9 x10)

50354 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set (MC10.. etc.)

9805576 *1 Coil Spring (MC11 x2)
3455323 -2 Damper Shaft (MC12 x1)

50600 CVA Mini Shock Unit 2 Qil Seal (MC13 x6)
4305125 Motor Plate (MC15)

50197 Snap Pin Set (MC16 x5, MC17 x10)
50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (MD2 x10)

9805343 Velcro Tape

6205014 Sponge Tape

9805578 11x114mm Double-Sided Tape (2 pcs.)
9805837 3xBmm Countersunk Screw {4 pcs.)

ITEM 58257

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des pigces de
rechange Tamiya, Amenez cetfte liste 4 votre point de
vente Tamiya quine manquera pas de vous renseigner.
Veuillez noter que les caraclénstiques, disponibilite et pnix
peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

7435044  Motor
9415631 Speed Controller Bag

Instructions %1 Resistor 21
Speed Controller x1 Speed Control Rod x1
Switch Lubricant x1 3Imm Washer x2

3x10mm Tapping Screw x4 3x8mm Tapping Screw x2
Double-Sided Tape 22

9495340 Sticker (a. b) & Masking Seal

1055946  Instructions

1
"2

Requires 2 sets for one car.
Fequires 4 sets for one car.

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
ITEM NQ.

50355
50356
50357
50477
50473
51115
53157
53163
53200
53218
53280
53284
53308
53347
53353
53354
53360
53365
53366
53372
53373
53380

18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set

20T. 21T AV Pinion Gear Set

22T, 23T AV Pinion Gear Set

247, 25T AV Pinion Gear Set

Hi-Torgue Servo Saver

Skyline GT-R Universal Shaft Set (2 pes.)
Aluminum King Pins

On-Road Tuned Spring Set

4WD Front One-Way Differential Unit

110 Tounng Car Hard Joint Cup Set (for Gear Diff )
TAOS Super Low Friction Damper Set (4 pcs.)
S5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pes.)
Aluminum Servo Stay

3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs))

TG10 Urethane Bumper

TG10 Stabilizer Set

TG10 Ball Differential Sat

TG10 Aluminum Racing Steenng Set

TG10 Aluminum Gearbox Mount

TG10 Hard Aluminum Front Suspension Arm
TG10 Hard Aluminum Rear Suspension Arm
TG10 Aluminum Rear Upright

50602 "1 Diff. Bevel Gear Set 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape 53381 TG10 Reinforced Propeller Shaft
' (MAS x2, MATE x1, MA19 x2, MA20 x3) s05G5 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.) 53388 Tumbuckle Tie-Rod Set (TG10, TB-01)
53066 1280 Sealed Ball Bearing (MA6 x3) 87025 Ceramic Grease 53392 Turnbuckle Upper Arm Set (TG10, TB-01) [
9805622 1150 Metal Beanng (MAS x2) 6095003 Antenna Pipe (30cm) 53393 TB-01 Ball Bearing Set '
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